Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA				
		N	lame Exect	ution Date	
Sheldon H. Goodman			01/18/20	006	
Kent W. Murphy			01/23/20	006	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Spectrum Diversified Designs, Inc.				
Street Address:		675 Mondial Parkway			
City:	Streetsboro				
State/Country:	оню				
Postal Code:	44241				
Property 1			Number		
PROPERTY NUMBE		1			
[Гуре	29238			
Property 7 Application Number:	Гуре :	29238			
Property 7 Application Number: CORRESPONDENC	Гуре : E DATA		935		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENC	Type E DATA (216)57	9-6073	935		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENC	Type E DATA (216)57	9-6073 Mail w	935		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	Type E DATA (216)57 <i>be sent via US</i> 216-579 dpeterlin	9-6073 <i>Mail w</i> 9-1700 n@pea	935 then the fax attempt is unsuccessful. rnegordon.com		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	Type E DATA (216)57 be sent via US 216-579 dpeterlin e: Joseph	9-6073 2 <i>Mail w</i> 9-1700 n@pea J. Cors	935 <i>then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> rnegordon.com		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type E DATA (216)57 be sent via US 216-579 dpeterlin E: Joseph 1801 Ea	9-6073 <i>Mail w</i> 9-1700 n@pea J. Cors ast Nint	935 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> rnegordon.com so h Street, Suite 1200		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	Type E DATA (216)57 be sent via US 216-579 dpeterlin E: Joseph 1801 Ea	9-6073 <i>Mail w</i> 9-1700 n@pea J. Cors ast Nint	935 <i>then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> rnegordon.com		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type E DATA (216)57 be sent via US 216-579 dpeterlin e: Joseph 1801 Ea Clevela	9-6073 <i>Mail w</i> 9-1700 n@pea J. Cors ast Nint	935 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> rnegordon.com so h Street, Suite 1200		
Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type E DATA (216)57 be sent via US 216-579 dpeterlin 21801 Ea Clevela T NUMBER:	9-6073 <i>Mail w</i> 9-1700 n@pea J. Cors ast Nint	935 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> rnegordon.com to h Street, Suite 1200 IO 44114-3108		

ASSIGNMENT (Joint)

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, have made new and useful inventions and improvements in

NAPKIN HOLDER

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on September 23, 2005, which application is identified as U.S. Serial No. 29/238,935 (Pearne & Gordon LLP Docket No. 38754).

WHEREAS, Spectrum Diversified Designs, Inc., a corporation of the State of Obio, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to said inventions and improvements including the patent rights therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign and transfer unto assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in and to said inventions and improvements and all patent applications, patents, patent rights, and inventor's certificates therefor, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, and all patents which may be granted for said inventions and improvements by states or nations other than the United States and all applications therefor; we covenant and agree for ourselves and for our executors, administrators, and legal representatives that, at assignee's request, we will execute and deliver any applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments as may be deemed necessary or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to any application, patent, or other right or property covered by this assignment, including the right to apply for and obtain patents in foreign countries under the provisions of the International Convention; and we hereby request and authorize the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, and authorize appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

111812006 Date: _

Date:

Kent W. Murphy

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017159 FRAME: 0024

PGM&G PT607

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF CUJAHOGA

The above named Sheldon H. Goodman, known to me, appeared before me this 12^{-1} day of _______, 2006, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed by him as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SS:

PAUL J. SIMGERMAN, Afformey AFE Notary Public

Notarial Seal

Notarial Seal

Notery Public - State of Ohio My commission has no pupiration date. Section 147.03 R. C.

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF SUMMEL

The above named Kent W. Murphy, known to me, appeared before me this day of definition of 2006, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed by him as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

) ss:

BETHANN JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 12, 2010

PGM&G PT607

RECORDED: 02/11/2006

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017159 FRAME: 0025